Page 1 of 4
Copyright © 2023 Leviton Manufacturing Co., Inc. All rights reserved.
Leviton reserves the right to modify product specifications without notice. Revised June 2023
APPLICATION
Factory-terminated and tested OPT-X Engage DC Trunk
Cables connect central patching locations to zones or pods.
Available terminated with modular (MTP®) and discrete
connectors. All trunks are custom built in any length to meet

F23 SS1041-EU-ME-AP-LA ENv4
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
OPT-X™ Engage Low Loss Fiber Trunk Cables
PULLING EYE OUTSIDE DIMENSIONS (OD)
Fiber Count MTP® LC SC
8 25.4 mm 25.4 mm 38.1 mm
12 25.4 mm 25.4 mm 38.1 mm
24 25.4 mm 38.1 mm 38.1 mm
48 38.1 mm 38.1 mm 50.8 mm
72 38.1 mm 50.8 mm 50.8 mm
96 38.1 mm 50.8 mm 50.8 mm
144 50.8 mm 50.8 mm 50.8 mm
LC-TO-LC TRUNKS
Description PART NUMBERS OS2 PART NUMBERS OM4
8F OPT-X Engage SJZ Trunk, LC Duplex to LC Duplex, Euroclass B2ca, 15.0 m FT-AZ008RR015005B05BN-NNBS FT-FZ008RR015005B05BN-NNBS
12F OPT-X Engage SJZ Trunk, LC Duplex to LC Duplex, Euroclass B2ca, 15.0 m FT-AZ012RR015005B05BN-NNBS FT-FZ012RR015005B05BN-NNBS
24F OPT-X Engage SJZ Trunk, LC Duplex to LC Duplex, Euroclass B2ca, 15.0 m FT-AZ024RR015005B05BN-NNBS FT-FZ024RR015005B05BN-NNBS
48F OPT-X Engage SJZ Trunk, LC Duplex to LC Duplex, Euroclass B2ca, 15.0 m FT-AZ048RR015005B05BN-NNBS FT-FZ048RR015005B05BN-NNBS
72F OPT-X Engage SJZ Trunk, LC Duplex to LC Duplex, Euroclass B2ca, 15.0 m FT-AZ072RR015005B05BN-NNBS FT-FZ072RR015005B05BN-NNBS
96F OPT-X Engage SJZ Trunk, LC Duplex to LC Duplex, Euroclass B2ca, 15.0 m FT-AZ096RR015005B05BN-NNBS FT-FZ096RR015005B05BN-NNBS
144F OPT-X Engage SJZ Trunk, LC Duplex to LC Duplex, Euroclass B2ca, 15.0 m FT-AZ144RR015005B05BN-NNBS FT-FZ144RR015005B05BN-NNBS
B2CA TRUNK CABLE PHYSICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Fiber
Count CPR Rating
Nominal Outside

50
100
  20±10
CUSTOM TRUNK LABEL
WHERE SPECIFIED
TRUNK LABEL
CUSTOM LEG LABEL
WHERE SPECIFIED
MTP CONNECTOR
LEG LABEL
FAN-OUT POINT
MTP® is a registered trademark of US Conec, Ltd
MTP®-TO-MTP TRUNKS (8-FIBER MTP)
Description PART NUMBERS OS2 PART NUMBERS OM4
8F OPT-X Engage SJZ Trunk, 8F Female MTP to 8F Female MTP, Euroclass B2ca, 15.0 m FT-AZ008MM015005B05BN-NNBS FT-FZ008MM015005B05BN-NNBS
12F OPT-X Engage SJZ Trunk, 8F Female MTP to 8F Female MTP, Euroclass B2ca, 15.0 m FT-AZ012MM015005B05BN-NNBS FT-FZ012MM015005B05BN-NNBS
24F OPT-X Engage SJZ Trunk, 8F Female MTP to 8F Female MTP, Euroclass B2ca, 15.0 m FT-AZ024MM015005B05BN-NNBS FT-FZ024MM015005B05BN-NNBS
48F OPT-X Engage SJZ Trunk, 8F Female MTP to 8F Female MTP, Euroclass B2ca, 15.0 m FT-AZ048MM015005B05BN-NNBS FT-FZ048MM015005B05BN-NNBS
72F OPT-X Engage SJZ Trunk, 8F Female MTP to 8F Female MTP, Euroclass B2ca, 15.0 m FT-AZ072MM015005B05BN-NNBS FT-FZ072MM015005B05BN-NNBS
96F OPT-X Engage SJZ Trunk, 8F Female MTP to 8F Female MTP, Euroclass B2ca, 15.0 m FT-AZ096MM015005B05BN-NNBS FT-FZ096MM015005B05BN-NNBS
144F OPT-X Engage SJZ Trunk, 8F Female MTP to 8F Female MTP, Euroclass B2ca, 15.0 m FT-AZ144MM015005B05BN-NNBS FT-FZ144MM015005B05BN-NNBS
MTP®-TO-MTP TRUNKS (12-FIBER MTP)
Description PART NUMBERS OS2 PART NUMBERS OM4
12F OPT-X Engage SJZ Trunk, 12F Female MTP to 12F Female MTP, Euroclass B2ca, 15.0 m FT-AZ012LL015005B05BN-NNBS FT-FZ012LL015005B05BN-NNBS
24F OPT-X Engage SJZ Trunk, 12F Female MTP to 12F Female MTP, Euroclass B2ca, 15.0 m FT-AZ024LL015005B05BN-NNBS FT-FZ024LL015005B05BN-NNBS
48F OPT-X Engage SJZ Trunk, 12F Female MTP to 12F Female MTP, Euroclass B2ca, 15.0 m FT-AZ048LL015005B05BN-NNBS FT-FZ048LL015005B05BN-NNBS
72F OPT-X Engage SJZ Trunk, 12F Female MTP to 12F Female MTP, Euroclass B2ca, 15.0 m FT-AZ072LL015005B05BN-NNBS FT-FZ072LL015005B05BN-NNBS
96F OPT-X Engage SJZ Trunk, 12F Female MTP to 12F Female MTP, Euroclass B2ca, 15.0 m FT-AZ096LL015005B05BN-NNBS FT-FZ096LL015005B05BN-NNBS
144F OPT-X Engage SJZ Trunk, 12F Female MTP to 12F Female MTP, Euroclass B2ca, 15.0 m FT-AZ144LL015005B05BN-NNBS FT-FZ144LL015005B05BN-NNBS